## 501879318 04/05/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gerd Bayer	08/12/2003
Markus Nagel	08/12/2003
Alexander Borck	08/12/2003

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biotronik Mess- und Therapiegeraete GmbH & Co. Ingenieurbuero Berlin	
Street Address:	Woermannkehre 1	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D12359	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11531512	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986 Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: patents@hahnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117163.00166

Total Attachments: 2

source=executedAssignment#page1.tif source=executedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027997 FRAME: 0017 H \$40,00 115315

501879318

## Practitioner's Docket No. 117163-65

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application
By: Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNORS:

Gerd Bayer Sieglitzhofer Strasse 36 Erlangen, D-91054

Germany Nationality: Germany

Markus Nagel Am Regelsberg 19A Forchheim, D-91301

Germany

Nationality: Germany

Alexander Borck Hirschberg 23 Aurachtal, D-91086

Germany

Nationality: Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

### ASSIGNEE:

Biotronik Mess- und Therapiegeraete GmbH & Co. Ingenieurbuero Berlin Woermannkehre 1 Berlin D-12359 Germany Nationality: Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027997 FRAME: 0018

# METHOD OF COATING A STENT WITH A POLYSACCHARIDE LAYER AND ASSOCIATED STENTS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/, filed on May 23, 2003 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, We have here	eunto set hand and	seal this day of
Date: 1214 Ange	ust 2003 _	Genel Beginsture of Gerd Baye	ing
Date: 12th Augus	1 2003	Mahus No	rel
Date: 12th Lugu	x2003 {	Herander B.	2 L

RECORDED: 04/05/2012

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 2